SECOND AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO AND DAVIS GUEST HOME

This second amendment (“Second Amendment”) is entered into as of the 24" day of September 2024,
between the COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and
Davis Guest Home ("Contractor").

1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated July 1, 2023 (the “Contract”), in which Contractor
agreed to provide residential treatment services to Mental Health clients.

B. The Contract was first amended (“First Amendment”) on February 1, 2024 in which the
parties needed to capture the change in billing rates between fiscal years. There was no effect
to the Contract amount or term.

C. The parties now need to increase the budget of the Contract by $513,775.

D. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.

2. Agreement

A. Amount of Contract

Section 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: The maximum amount of this Contract is
$1,108,725.

3. Effectiveness of Contract
Except as set forth in this Second Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the

Contract remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political DAVIS GUEST HOME
Subdivision of the State of California

. —y 09/11/2024
By By Lonny Davis S 11:27 AM EDT
Bill Emlen Lonny Davis
County Administrator Owner
HG
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT
09/11/2024

(gem(d Huber %8 08:03 PMEDT
By v

Gerald R. Huber
Director, Health & Social Services

APPROVED AS TO FORM
09/11/2024
By Ke“7 Welsl, Wi 02:28 PM EDT
Kelly Welsh
Deputy County Counsel

Second Amendment to Contract # 03169-24 between County & Davis Guest Home Page 1 0f1



